

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.37149 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	04.12.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments and learned Standing Counsel for the respondent No.3-Temple. Learned Standing Counsel for the respondent No.3-Temple submits that this writ petition is connected with W.P.No.2795 of 2023 and batch which are pending before the Division Bench of this Court and requested to post this writ petition along with W.P.No.2795 of 2023 and batch. Registry is directed to post this writ petition along with W.P.No.2795 of 2023 and batch after obtaining necessary orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

		If necessary, the petitioner is at liberty to amend the prayer of the writ petition.	
--	--	---	--

SK, J

sj